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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,  
D/B/A TECHTRONIC INDUSTRIES CO., LTD., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

CHERVON (HK) LIMITED, 
Patent Owner.  

Case IPR2020-00886 
U.S. Patent 9,826,686 

_________________________ 

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATES 2-3 

Mail Stop:  Patent Board 
Patent Trial and Appeal Board  
United States Patent and Trademark Office 
P.O. Box 1450 
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 
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Counsel for Petitioner, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC, and Patent 

Owner, CHERVON (HK) LIMITED, have conferred and jointly stipulate to 

modify Due Dates 2-3 as shown in bold type below.  No other dates are being 

modified at this time.  On behalf of the parties, Petitioner requests entry of the 

following revised schedule: 

DUE DATE 2 ............................................................................. April 23, 2021 
Petitioner’s reply to Patent Owner’s response to petition May 14, 2021
Petitioner’s opposition to motion to amend 

DUE DATE 3 ............................................................................. June 4, 2021 
Patent Owner’s sur-reply to reply June 25, 2021
Patent Owner’s reply to opposition to motion to amend 
(or Patent Owner’s revised motion to amend) 

April 23, 2021 Respectfully Submitted, 

By:  /s/Edward H. Sikorski 
Edward H. Sikorski, Reg. No. 39,478 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
401 B Street, Suite 1700 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: 619-699-2645 
Fax: 619-764-6645 
ed.sikorski@us.dlapiper.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 

42.105(b) on the Patent Owner by electronic copy of this: 

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATES 2-3 

Service is made electronically upon agreement of the parties.   

James J. Lukas, Jr. 
Gary Jarosik 
Keith Jarosik 
Matthew J. Levinstein 
Benjamin P. Gilford 
Callie J. Sand 
Erik M. Bokar 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Ste. 3100 
Chicago, IL 60601

LukasJ@gtlaw.com
JarosikG@gtlaw.com
JarosikK@gtlaw.com
LevinsteinM@gtlaw.com
GilfordB@gtlaw.com
SandC@gtlaw.com
BokarE@gtlaw.com

Dated: April 23, 2021  /s/ Edward H. Sikorski  
Edward H. Sikorski 
Reg. No. 39,478 
Attorney for Petitioner 


